503762237 03/31/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER :

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3808884

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
	NCE		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Da	e
DOUG FOREMAN					03/12/2014	
STEPHEN BRANNAN					03/12/2014	
JAMES RUFF					03/19/2014	
DAVID LEE MANTOOT	Ή				03/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
Name:		I FOODS, INC.				
Street Address:	2200 D	2200 DON TYSON PARKWAY				\neg
City:	SPRIN	GDALE				\neg
State/Country:	ARKAN	ISAS				\neg
Postal Code:	72762-0	6999				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
		Number 15086300				
Property Type Application Number:						
Property Type	DATA					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	15086300 (314)480-1505 • the e-mail address first; if tha				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provideo	15086300 (314)480-1505 • the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provideo	15086300 (314)480-1505 • the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it will 314-480-1500	be sent v			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provideo	15086300 (314)480-1505 • the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it will	be sent v			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	15086300 (314)480-1505 The e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it will 314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv	be sent v			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	15086300 (314)480-1505 • <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv MARK E. STALLION	l be sent v vell.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	15086300 (314)480-1505) the e-mail address first; if tha]; if that is unsuccessful, it will 314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv MARK E. STALLION HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP	l be sent v vell.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	15086300 (314)480-1505 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv MARK E. STALLION HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SU	l be sent v vell.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15086300 (314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if tha i; if that is unsuccessful, it will 314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv MARK E. STALLION HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SU ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	l be sent v vell.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15086300 (314)480-1505) the e-mail address first; if tha 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will 314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv MARK E. STALLION HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SU ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 718026.146	l be sent v vell.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	15086300 (314)480-1505 (314)480-1505 (314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv MARK E. STALLION HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SU ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 718026.146 MARK E. STALLION	l be sent v vell.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	15086300 (314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if tha i; if that is unsuccessful, it will 314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv MARK E. STALLION HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SU ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 718026.146 MARK E. STALLION /Mark E. Stallion/	l be sent v vell.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided	15086300 (314)480-1505 the e-mail address first; if tha i; if that is unsuccessful, it will 314-480-1500 jenny.birmingham@huschblackv MARK E. STALLION HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SU ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 718026.146 MARK E. STALLION /Mark E. Stallion/ 03/31/2016 page1.tif	l be sent v vell.com			

source=inventortysonassignment#page3.tif
source=inventortysonassignment#page4.tif
source=inventortysonassignment#page5.tif
source=inventortysonassignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Doug Foreman, a resident of Springdale, AR, USA; Stephen Brannan, a resident of Wesley, AR, USA; James Ruff, a resident of Farmington, AR, USA; David Lee Mantooth, a resident of Fayetteville, AR, USA; Kevin W. Guernsey, a resident of Destin, Florida, USA; Timothy J. DeRoche, a resisdent of Harahan, Louisiana USA; and Brian R. Lee a resident of Kenner, Louisiana, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a PORTABLE BASKET COLONY FOR GROWING AND TRANSPORT AND METHOD OF USE for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Tyson Foods, Inc., an Arkansas corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 2200 Don Tyson Parkway, Springdale, AR 72762-6999, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications, Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any

PATENT REEL: 038150 FRAME: 0140

1

and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention to Tyson Foods, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Tyson Foods, Inc., its successors or assigns.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, one or both of Assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said Invention or Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said Invention in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division,

PATENT REEL: 038150 FRAME: 0141

2

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following person(s) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

> Tyson Foods, Inc. 2200 Don Tyson Parkway, Springdale, AR 72762-6999

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this Invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 3/12/14

Doug Foreman

STATE OF Pro- (for SALS) COUNTY OF WAShir Jon) ss.

On this $\frac{2^{L}}{2}$ day of \underline{MAtCk} , 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Doug Foreman to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

3

A. Denle Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



SLC-7164213-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 3/12/14 Stephen Brannan

STATE OF Ar-FANGES) COUNTY OF WAShington) ss.

On this λ^{++} day of λ^{-} day of λ^{-} 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Stephen Brannan to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

۱

Notary Public 1 / A

My Commission Expires:



SLC-7164213-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 3-19-2044 James Raff

STATE OF Arkinsas, COUNTY OF WAShington) ss.

On this \underline{G}^{lb}_{day} of \underline{Marck}_{day} , 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared James Ruff to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: KIMBERLEY S. YOUNG WASHINGTON COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS hy Commission Explices December 15, 2019 Commission No. 12574297

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 3-12-2014

ne Batool

David Lee Mantooth

STATE OF Ar Kansas) COUNTY OF WAShirston) ss.

On this \underline{b}^{+} day of \underline{MArch} , 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared David Lee Mantooth to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written,

Notary Public Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KMBERLEY S, YOUNG WASHINGTON COUNTY NOTARY FUBLIC - ARKANSAS My Commission Expires Docomber 15, 2019 Commission No. 12974227

SLC-7164213-1

RECORDED: 03/31/2016

б